APWLDF

WCC General Education Requirements
Effective Fall 2018

Associate degree programs were updated to meet the revised WCC general education
requirements below.

Course Distribution Requirements

Associate degree students must complete courses from each of six General Education
content areas. The requirements vary, depending on which degree is being earned. The
number of general education credit hours required for each degree is as follows.

AA AS AAS
" . 3-4 3-4 3-4
Writing/Composition credits credits credits
2nd Writing/Composition or Communication 2;: dits 3 credits 3 credits
. 3-4 3-4 3-4
Mathematics credits credits credits
. . 7-8 7-8 3-4
Natural Sciences credits credits credits
Social & Behavioral Science 2 6 credits 6 credits 3 credits
Arts and Humanities 3 6 credits 6 credits 3 credits
General Education Electives to reach 30 0-2 0-2
) . . N/A
credits credits credits
Minimum 30 credits 30 credits 18 credits

' Two courses in Natural Science including one with laboratory experience (from two
disciplines)

2 From two disciplines

3 From two disciplines
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Welding Technology (APWLDF)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2018

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

The Welding Technology program offers specialized welding and fabrication instruction through theoretical, practical and technical
learning objectives and strategies. The core curriculum specializes in welding and fabrication and delves into the expanses of welding
technology as a whole. Students are first introduced to welding, cutting and fabrication safety; theory and fundamentals; and then
transition to more advanced welding and fabrication processes and application, such as weld quality, inspection testing and repair
techniques and automated welding and cutting systems and operations. Students who successfully complete this program will have
learned a diverse skillset giving them opportunities to enter the workforce as entry-level welders, fabricators, field technicians and
positions them for higher learning in welding engineering, welding education or materials science.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www.wccnet.edu/curriculum/articulation/levelone/colleges/.

First Semester = | SiE R R = : e =i (14 credits)
Elective Math Elective(s) 3
NCT 120 Introduction to 2D CAD CAM Programming and Applications 2
WAF 106 Welding Print Reading 3
WAF 109 Welding Safety and OSHA Regulations 2
WAF 125 Introduction to Welding Processes 1 2
WAF 126 Introduction to Welding Processes 11 2
Second Semester. T . e e Sl =L {13 credits)
WAF 130 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 131 Thermal Cutting, Gouging and Weld Repair 3
WAF 139 Basic Metal Fabrication 3
WAF 140 Inspection and Testing 3
.'l'hlrdSemter , ; # - N -y _'.- : A S i s / [15Cl‘edlt5}‘
Elective Writing Elective(s) 3
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4
WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4
Fourth Semester e i T R e i e . 1z credits)
Elective Speech/Comp. Elective(s) 3
WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
Fifth Semestér T mn (12 cradits)
Elective Arts/Human. Elective(s) 3
Elective Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3
Elective Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 66

Monday, June 25, 2018 10:47:2 a.m.
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WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GENERAL EDUCATION REVISION AAS PROGRAM CHANGE FOrRM 2018-2019

Program Code: y = _Program Name: .
AP LDF i e,/danq Technol ol N
Division Code: A ? Department: l A—F

This form is to be used only for General Education Revision Program Changes for Associate in Applied Science (AAS)
programs. Any other program changes should be submitted separately using a standard Program Change Form.

Directions:
1. Review each general education area under Requested Changes below and respond as needed.
2. Attach the semester program layout showing the current program listing from the WCC catalog.
a. Indicate any changes to be made on the semester layout.
b. Draw a line through any courses that should be removed on the semester layout.
c. Write in any courses that need to be added on the semester layout.
3. Submit this form and semester program layout to the Office of Curriculum and Assessment (SC 257).

Current General Education Requirements Revised General Education Requirements 2018-2019
AAS AAS
L3l Creditsi English Com positia:

Wirting. .0 Lo b

iy

Speech 3 credlts 2" Course in English Composmon orone

3 -4 credits

4 credits course in Communlcatlon
i Lo

3

Mathematics. s <705

Natural Sciences 3 - 4 credits Mathematics; ; 13-4 credits™
Social & Behavioral:Scien ¢redits 5 | Natural Sciences 3 - 5 credits
Arts & Humanities 3 credits | Social & Behavioral Science S credits™
Critical Thinking 0 credits Arts & Humanities from 3 credits
Computer & Information , Total 18 credits

. 3 credits
Literacy
Total . e, 21-24 credits

Please review each General Education Area in the chart below, and record the needed changes in the chart and
on the attached semester program layout.

i General Education Area

English Composition — The requirement for one wrltlng/Engllsh composntlon course remains the same. No
changes will be made unless specifically requested below. (Use Writing Elective or ENG 111)

Optional Change:
NONE
2" Course in English Composition or one course in Communication
WCC previously required both a second composition/writing course and a speech course. Your options are:
llow students to select any course that meets composition/writing or speech (recommended).
2. Require students to take a specific composition course (identify course below and on semester layout.
3. Require students to take a specific communication course (identify course below and on semester
layout.

Requested Change:

NON-¢

Office of Curriculum & Assessment 10/3/2017 http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum



meet the MTA requirement

have changed slightly.

Mathematics — The requirement for one mathematics course remains the same. However, the courses that

Optional Change:

No

Natural Sciences - The requirement for one natural science course remains the same. No changes will be made
unless specifically requested below.

Optional Change:

NOND

Social & Behavioral Sciences — The requirement for one social and behavioral science course remains the
same. No changes will be made unless specifically requested below.

Optional Change:

MaN€

Arts & Humanities — The requirement for one arts and humanities course remains the same. No changes will
be made unless specifically requested below. (Note: A COM course can be specified here if speech is not
required in the area above. It can only count in one area.)

Optional Change:

MNANY

Computer and Information

credit hours.

Literacy

The requirement for computer and information literacy has been removed. Your options are:

1. Continue to require a specific computer course. If a specific course is required in your program, we will
leave it there. If you previously used “Computer and Information Literacy Course,” you will need to

specify either a specific course or a list of courses from which to choose.

@ Remove the computer and information Ilteracy course if the program will still meet the minimum of 60

3. Remove the computer and information literacy course and replace the course with elective or other
credits as needed to meet the minimum of 60 credit hours.

Required Change:

Reviewer

Print Name

Signature .

Date

Initiator

Agude S helan

Wi /c/Wf‘

P Y-

Department Chair

Lo b v

(& -¢~(7]

Division Dean/ Administrator

IO/‘J/p—

Vice President for Instruction

{3 indpn Tosh—

Office use only

Entered in: @& Banner [ C&A Database U Log File

Haaliy 12

qli¢

Office of Curriculum & Assessment 10/3/2017

@:%_A;. 'LA L"—"—'

//9//¥
/7

http://www.wccenet.edu/departments/curriculum
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Program Information Report

Welding Technology (APWLDF)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2016

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

The Welding Technology program offers specialized welding and fabrication instruction through theoretical, practical and technical
learning objectives and strategies. The core curriculum specializes in welding and fabrication and delves into the expanses of welding
technology as a whole. Students are first introduced to welding, cutting and fabrication safety; theory and fundamentals; and then
transition to more advanced welding and fabrication processes and application, such as weld quality, inspection testing and repair
techniques and automated welding and cutting systems and operations. Students who successfully complete this program will have
learned a diverse skillset giving them opportunities to enter the workforce as entry-level welders, fabricators, field technicians and
positions them for higher learning in welding engineering, welding education or materials science.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies may be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor or the Curriculum and Assessment Office web site:
http://www.wccnet.edu/curriculum/articulation/levelone/colleges/

First Semester. 0 0 A L e R P\ (T4 i)
Elective Math Elective(s) 3-4
NCT 120 Introduction to 2D CAD CAM Programming and Applications 2
WAF 106 Welding Print Reading 3
WAF 109 Welding Safety and OSHA Regulations 2
WAF 125 Introduction to Welding Processes 1 2
WAF 126 Introduction to Welding Processes 11 2
Second Semester BN 20 - = v g (16 credits)
Elective Computer Elective(s) 3
WAF 130 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 131 Thermal Cutting, Gouging and Weld Repair 3
WAF 139 Basic Metal Fabrication 3
WAF 140 Inspection and Testing 3
Third Semester ) i ZERH VK i {1 T T (ASErERE)
Elective Writing Elective(s) 3-4
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4
WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4
Fourth Semester ' i s o (A2 credits)
Elective Speech Elective(s) 3
WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
Fifth Semester §§‘9§§§§§“ L (12 credits)
Elective Arts/Human. Elective(s) 3
Elective Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4
Elective Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 69

Wednesday, July 6, 2016 4:31:32 p.m. Page 2 of 6



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM

dding .
Program Code: Program Namcj\Technology Effective Term: Fall 2016

APWLDF
Division Code: ATP Depattment: WAFD

Ditections:

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made.

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive natrative changes can be included on
a separate sheet.

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a coutse, or adding
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form.

Requested Changes:

[IReview []Program admission requirements

[ JRemove course(s): []Continuing eligibility requirements

[ ]Add course(s): ] Program outcomes

[IProgram title (title was () [JAccreditation information

XDescription attached [ IDiscontinuation (attach program discontinuation

[ ]Type of award plan that includes transition of students and timetable
[[JAdvisors for phasing out coutses)

[JArticulation information [[JOther

Show all changes on the attached page from the catalgg.

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation:
Revise desctiption to better reﬂect& program changes

recenT

Financial/staffing/equipment/space implications:
None

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program.
None

_Signatures:
Reviewer Print Name s Signaturg Date

Paandy 5 hedon MM@/M 5/46

Department Chair G\ Lo }ﬁ,a,\{ "] ,&1,{,‘{,// 7/""-&_ Iz 3 - //" / b
Division Dean/Administrator %M\IQO/\] f/{/{m f@ 5/ // // b
Vice President for Instruction MM{ /t) M‘Ew é\,\,,_(/" ‘-(/ (" /u,

; Al sree
President S0 BUI‘A@J ’{2‘0.1 A 61/ b //‘
Do not write in shaded area, Entered in: Bmur_:ll_l_ﬂﬂ{p C&A Database 1(" [1{p Log File :lll.ijﬂl Board Approval ﬂ;{.}w /

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curticulum and Assessment and email an electronic copy to sjohn@wcenet.cdu for

posting on the website.
tporod by Q07 ot

{

legged aa /it 57

Office of Cl}niT.llum & Assessment http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum

€ [lo A0



ACADEMICS

Welding Technology (APWLDF)

Associate in Applied Science Degree ”‘

4
=l

2016 - 2017 &

Description

Some employers require or_préfer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement. Students can earn
an AAS in Welding Techriology by completing the requirements below. Seg e a-H'qchc_cP .

Articulation

Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Contact Information

Division: Adv Tech/Public Serv Careers

Department: Welding and Fabrication Dept
Advisors: Bradley Clink
Bradley Hoth

nn Ka
Amanda Scheffler

Requirements
(Items marked in orange are available online.)

First Semester

Class Title Credits
WAF 106 Welding Print Reading 3
WAF 109 Welding Safety and OSHA Regulations 2
WAF 125 Introduction to Welding Processes | 2
WAF 126 Introduction to Welding Processes |l 2
WAF 131 Thermal Cutting, Gouging and Weld Repair 3
Elective(s) Math 3-4
Total 15-16 !

Second Semester

Class Title Credits
NCT 120 Introduction to 2D CAD CAM Programming and Applications 2
WAF 130 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 139 Basic Metal Fabrication 3
WAF 140 Inspection and Testing 3

Computer Elective(s) 3
Total 16

Third Semester

Class Title Credits
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4
WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4

tive(s Writing 3-4
Total 15-16

Fourth Semester



Class Title Credits

WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
Elactive[s) Speech 3
Total 12

Fifth Semester

Class Title Credits
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Elective(s) Arts and Huipanities 3
Eleclive{s) Nahiral Sclences 3-4
Elective(s) Soclal and Behavieral Science 3
Total 12-13

Total Credits Required: 69 -72

Home / Academics / Services / Activilies / News & Events / About Us / Contact Us / Jobs
© 2016 Washtenaw Communily College, 4800 E. Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor, M! 48105-4800, 734-973-3300 Feedback & Suggestions | Social Media Directory



Welding Technology Associate in Applied Science Degree APWLDF

Description:

The Welding Technology program offers specialized welding and fabrication instruction through
theoretical, practical and technical learning objectives and strategies. The core curriculum
specializes in welding and fabrication and delves into the expanses of welding technology as a
whole. Students are first introduced to welding, cutting, and fabrication safety; theory and
fundamentals; and then transition to more advanced welding and fabrication processes and
applications, such as weld quality, inspection, testing and repair techniques, and automated
welding and cutting systems and operations. Students who successfully complete this program
will have learned a diverse skillset giving them opportunities to enter the workforce as entry-level
welders, fabricators, field technicians and positions them for higher learning in welding
engineering, welding education or materials science.
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Welding Technology (APWLDF)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2016

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement.
Students can earn an AAS in Welding Technology by completing the requirements below.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Math Elective(s) 3-4
WAF 106 Welding Print Reading 3
WAF 109 Welding Safety and OSHA Regulations 2
WAF 125 Introduction to Welding Processes 1 2
WAF 126 Introduction to Welding Processes 11 2
WAF 131 Thermal Cutting, Gouging and Weld Repair 3

o

Eective Coputer Elctie(s)

NCT 120 Introduction to 2D CAD CAM Programming and Applications
WAF 130 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)

WAF 139 Basic Metal Fabrication

WAF 140 Inspection and Testing

Elective

Writing Elective(s) o . \ T3

WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)

WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW)

WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes

Elective Speech Elective(s) 3
WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
Elective Arts/Human. Elective(s) 3
Elective Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4
Elective Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 69

Tuesday, February 23, 2016 1:2:32 p.m. Page 1 of 1



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION F
APNEDT 1o Codds Aroded/ WWLDF

Program Code: 34680  Program Name: Welding and Fabrication-
' Weid 4 Teehnolo ay

Department: WAF

Effective Term: Fall 2016

-
Division Code: 5351

Directions:
1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made.

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on
a separate sheet.

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form.

Requested Changes:

[ Review

emove course(s): WAF 105, 111, 123, 200, 226, 229

dd course(s): WAF 109, 125, 126, 130, 131, 139, 140, 150,
230, 231, 232, 233, 239, NC'I:I 70

Program title Welding a

%Descnpmon
[ ]Type of award Associate in Applied Science Degree
.Advisors Glenn Kay II, Amanda Scheffler, Brad Clink

DProgram admission requirements
[ ]Continuing eligibility requirements
rogram outcomes Listed on the program
assessment planning form
[JAccreditation information
[ JDiscontinuation (attach program discontinuation
plan that includes transition of students and timetable
for phasing out courses)

[[JArticulation information

Show all changes on the attached page from the catalog.

gRationale for proposed changes or discontinuation:

The changes for this program have been discussed and recommended by the WAF Advisory Committee. This is an update
for the program due to the change in welding processes and applications in the local welding industry. The new classes will
better prepare WCC students to provide updated welding skills to local employers.

[JOther

Financial/staffing/equipmeng/space implications:

The finances for the equipment # from a grant. Staffing does not need to change but will require some training on new
equipment. There is space for all new equipment with the planned construction changes to the welding lab and due to newer
equipment being smaller than it was 30 years ago.

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program.
United Association of Plumbers and Pipefitters
Iron Workers Union

Signatures:
Reviewer Print Name /Slgrgurﬁ’ / Date
p
Initacor Avau o &L Es Z///////M(ﬁsffﬂ//ﬂ (04915
Department Chair Alenn V»C(M 1 4 Mw (0-2%4- (5 |
Division Dean/Administrator fﬂmdm ] W %—' { '/ID / I f’
T 17 !
Vice President for Instruction ——14_ tea L ﬁ‘ _ ‘.-@ — UW/r el
R A
President o
not write in shaded area. - Entered in: Banner C&A Database, v Log File _v Board Approval __NA
Please submit completed form to the Office of Curriculum and Assessment and email an electronic copy to sjohn@wccnet.edu for

posting on the website.

/pjﬁed t//ﬂftg'/ ‘

Office of Curriculum'& Assessment http://iwww.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum



Welding (APWLDT)

Associate in Applied Science Degree 2013-2014  2014-2015 2015- 2016

Description

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement. Students can earn
an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below.

Articulation

Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:

www.weenet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges.

Contact Information

Division: Adv Tech/Public Serv Careers
Department: Welding and Fabrication Dept
Advisors: Bradley Hoth
Glenn Kay il
Amanda Scheffler

Requirements
(Items marked in orange are available online.)

First Semester

Class Title Credits
. + WAF :oq Welding Sak+y and
- Elective(s) Math OSiHA ulaho ,2 y
VIRP486 e ——ttreduction to Welding Pracesses 2+ + WAF 1S InMMchm -b e kdi
. - mssesi Ser. 2
L ’ Y 4+ 3 Trbodue
WA Srrrefded-thetaasc Welding - Prcesses T ;lcrhh “W"j
Total 13—+ WAF 3 Thenal C‘*H"‘ﬂzemﬂs

15-1¢6 ond weld Bepair Ber.

Second Semester

Class Title Credits +NCT 120 Trroduction o ZDC*M
KElective(s) Speeohr COT‘-PA-W ound I-H‘FU'WW L}.Le_rac\/ 3 WMW{SMJWIMV\S&I
WAF 106 Biueprint Reading for Welders 3 -+ WAF 130 Shidded %M{M Arc
A - Wading (smM Aw) der.
\AAEL1 24 Adua a-Spietded-Metalacc Welding pre -+ WAF 139 &(Si(— Mt'kll EM
Aer.
Total -z -
+ WAF WD Tnspection ard Te
\s Zcr. &HB
Third Semester
Class Title Credits 4 “d S-\u_[(hi
i + WAF A20 Advan y
WAF 718 —————Advaneed-BasTungstemrAreWelding T Ave, Meta] Ave Weldia GM)HU)%V
WAE 288 —— Gas-Metaldrc-Waelding L +WAF a3l GasTun \j&’-‘ﬂ'ﬁm
Elective(s) Wr}h’ﬁ 3-4 V\kldl"‘ﬂ CéTAW,) Her.
Eleet ioa L 5 + W:f ma 3R Semi- Audpmaiti,
Total 4 151, YNy Processes 4o,

Fourth Semester
Class Title Credits
Elective(s) Sesial-and Behevieral-Scionee Speech 3



ARPOE e ——tayetFheery Wt ing
WAF 210
WAE228 . Specialized Waldng-ProTEtres

Total

Welding Metallurgy

Fifth Semester

Class Title

WAF-228— Shape Culting-Gpersions NAF 239 Advanced Mehal tabriafion
Eleclive(s} Natural Sciences

Elective(s) Vot Af‘\‘s and H'U.WW\lhc,S

Total + Secial Siences

Total Credits Required:

Home / Academics / Services / Activities / News & Events / About Us / Contact Us / Jobs
© 2016 Washtenaw Community College, 4800 E. Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor, Mi 48105-4800, 734-973-3300

o - WAFISD Audoraded Wdding.-
wnd axHing Bcr.

3

+~ + WAR 233 Submerged Arc

43 (2 and Flux Core Az Wﬂd""s Zer

Credits
-3

3-4
Tt 3B

di=tb 3

\9-13cr
£6—69

bq-12

Feedback & Suggestions | Social Media Directory
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School of Advanced Manufacturing Systems

Whether your interest is in manufacturing or automation, the programs in the School of Advanced Manufacturing Systems will fit
your needs. Maintain and troubleshoot the machines that make commercial goods by specializing in one or more aspects of the
machining industry. Develop entry level or advanced skills in electronics, automation hydraulics or numerical controls.

Washtenaw Community College offers programs at several levels for students who want to begin new careers, or advance in their
existing careers. The first level is the certificate, which can vary from nine to thirty-six credits, depending on the field. Certificates
generally prepare students for entry-level jobs.

After completing a certificate, students can progress to the next level, the advanced certificate. The credit hours required for these
programs also vary. This type of certificate provides a more specialized level of skill development, and often allows students to
upgrade their positions at their places of employment.

The next level, an Associate in Applied Science, is available for some programs. For some career fields, it is possible to earn a
certificate, advanced certificate, and an Associate in Applied Science degree in the same field. In these cases, the credit hours from
the certificate and advanced certificate can be applied to the credit hours needed for the Associate in Applied Science degree.

Alternatively, students can earn an AAS in Occupational Studies by completing a certificate, an advanced certificate (if one exists)
and General Education requirements.

Other Options for Advanced Manufacturing

Monday, April 6, 2015 1:20:47 p.m. Page 1 of 6
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Welding (APWLDT)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2015

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement.
Students can earn an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges.

o
i1

WAF 105

Introduction to Welding Processes

WAF 111 Oxy-fuel Welding 4
WAF 112 Shielded Metal Arc Welding 4
Math Elective(s) 3-4

!
i

WAF 106 Blupint Reéding or

Iders
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-fuel Welding
WAF 124 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding

Speech Elective(s)

: & penl e e 3% KB
WAF 215 Advanced Gas Tungsten Arc Welding 4

WAF 288 Gas Metal Arc Welding 4
Arts/Human. Elective(s) 3
Computer Lit. Elective(s) 3

Fourt er S

WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding

WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy

WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures 4
Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3

Eifth Semeste

WAF 227 Basic Fabrication 3

WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations 3
Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4
Writing Elective(s) 3-4

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 66

Monday, April 6, 2015 1:20:47 p.m. Page 2 of 6



Y
% Washtenaw Community College Office of Curriculum and Assessment
Program Information Report

School of Automotive and Motorcycl Technology

If you are looking for the best technical training in the automotive or motorcycle field, WCC's School of Automotive and Motorcycle
Technology is the place for you, Whether your focus is finding employment as a technician, learning about performance equipment,
or creating a custom look, our introductory and advanced certificate programs, as well as associate degrees, will enhance your
personal and professional qualifications. These programs offer the perfect blend of classroom and hands-on education not available in
many other educational settings.

Washtenaw Community College offers programs at several levels for students who want to begin new careers, or advance in their
existing careers. The first level is the certificate, which can vary from nine to thirty-six credits, depending on the field. Certificates
generally prepare students for entry-level jobs.

After completing a certificate, students can progress to the next level, the advanced certificate. The credit hours required for these
programs also vary. This type of certificate provides a more specialized level of skill development, and often allows students to
upgrade their positions at their places of employment.

The next level, an Associate in Applied Science, is available for some programs. For some career fields, it is possible to earn a
certificate, advanced certificate (if one exists), and an Associate in Applied Science degree in the same field. In these cases, the
credit hours from the certificate and advanced certificate can be applied to the credit hours needed for the Associate in Applied
Science degree.

Alternatively, students can earn an AAS in Occupational Studies by completing a certificate, advanced certificate and General
Education requirements.

tions for Automotive and Motorcycle Technolog

Monday, April 6, 2015 1:20:47 p.m. Page 3 of 6
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Welding (APWLDT)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2015

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement.
Students can earn an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www.wcenet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges.

WAF 105 Introduction to Welding Processes

2

WAF 111 Oxy-fuel Welding . 4
WAF 112 Shielded Metal Arc Welding 4
Math Elective(s) 3-4

WAF 106

Blueprint Reading 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-fuel Welding 4
WAF 124 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding 4
Speech Elective(s) 3

WAF 215‘ ‘ Advanced Gas Tu‘hg‘slt'éhl Arc Wéldi‘n‘gﬁ
WAF 288 Gas Metal Arc Welding

Arts/Human. Elective(s)
Computer Lit. Elective(s)

Fourth Semester = 50 + (13 credits)
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures 4
Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3

S (12 eredits)

Basic Fabrication 3

WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations 3
Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4

Writing Elective(s) 3-4

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 66
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Program Information Report

School of Construction Technology

Become part of the global community of skilled trades' professionals or skilled trades' managers. Design, plan, construct and
complete structures for your home or for your career. You can earn a certificate or degree in Construction, Construction
Management, Sustainable Building Practices or Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning. These programs offer the perfect blend of
classroom education and hands-on training. At the Henry S. Landau Skilled Trades Center, you will be taught construction skills from
the ground up. You can learn classic skills such as woodworking or modern techniques needed to maintain or improve your own
structure. The HVAC program offers a wide range of training to equip high-end technicians with the knowledge and skills needed for
successful entry into the field.

Washtenaw Community College offers programs at several levels for students who want to begin new careers, or advance in their
existing careers, The first level is the certificate, which can vary from nine to thirty-six credits, depending on the field. Certificates
generally prepare students for entry-level jobs.

After completing a certificate, students can progress to the next level, the advanced certificate. The credit hours required for these
programs also vary. This type of certificate provides a more specialized level of skill development, and often allows students to
upgrade their positions at their places of employment.

The next level, an Associate in Applied Science, is available for some programs. For some career fields, it is possible to earn a
certificate, an advanced certificate, and an Associate in Applied Science degree in the same field. In these cases, the credit hours
from the certificate and advanced certificate can be applied to the credit hours needed for the Associate in Applied Science degree.

Alternatively, students can earn an AAS in Occupational Studies by completing a certificate, an advanced certificate (if one exists)
and General Education requirements.

Welding and Fabrication

Learn skills from beginning welding to advanced fabrication for a career as a welding maintenance mechanic.
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Program Information Report

Welding (APWLDT)
Associate in Applied Science Degree
Program Effective Term: Fall 2015

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement.
Students can earn an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below,

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees;
Pennsylvania College of Technology, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges.

AF 105 Inti‘odtﬂ:ﬁon to Welding Processes

2

WAF 111 Oxy-fuel Welding 4
WAF 112 Shielded Metal Arc Welding 4
Math Elective(s) 34

WAF 106 Blueprinf Reading for Welders 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-fuel Welding 4
WAF 124 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Weiding 4
Speech Elective(s) 3

Advanced Gas Tungsten Arc Welding
Gas Metal Arc Welding

Arts/Human. Elective(s)

Computer Lit. Elective(s)

Fourth Semester ' .~ = = ¢ " (13'credits)
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures 4

Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3
Fitth Semeste s ST a2 credits)
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication 3
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations 3

Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4

Writing Elective(s) 3-4
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 66
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Welding (APWLDT)
Associate in Applied Science Degree

Program Effective Term: Fall 2004
—
Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for
advancement. Students can earn an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below.

Continuing Eligibility Requirements:
Students must demonstrate basic computer literacy skills by successfully passing the Computer and Information
Literacy Test. The test may be taken at any point during the program, but must be completed before graduating.

General Education Requirements (18 credits)
Writing Elective(s) 3-4
Speech Elective(s) 3
Math Elective(s)* 3-4
Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 3-4
Soc. Sci. Elective(s) 3
Arts/Human. Elective(s) 3

*MTH 107 is recommended.

Major/Area Requirements (45 credits)
Complete the Welding Certificate (21 credits).

WAF 105 Welding for Art & Engineering 2
WAF 106 Blueprint Reading for Welders 3
WAF 111 Welding | Oxy-Acetylene 4
WAF 112 Welding |l Basic ARC 4
WAF 123 Welding il Advanced Oxy-Acetylene (CAW) 4
WAF 124 Welding IV Advanced ARC (SMAW) 4

Complete the Welding Mechanics Advanced

Certificate (24 credits).
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW 4
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures 4
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication 3
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations 3
WAF 289 MIG Welding 4

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 63



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PROGRAM CHANGE FORM

Program Code: Program Name: Effective Term:
APWLDT Welding (Associate In Applied Science) Fall 2003

Directions: Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog and indicate any changes that you would like to
make. Draw lines through anything that should be removed and write in any additions. Extensive narrative changes may
be included on a separate sheet. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. If you are making changes

to courses or proposing new courses as part of this proposal, they must be approved separately using a Course-Syllabus Approval
Form (CSAF).

1. Requested Changes:
[JRemove Course(s) ) [JAdvisors
XIAdd 1 Course(s) ( WAF Z 2 6 [JArticulation Agreements

XTotal Credits: Current Credits_60 _ After Changes _64 [JProgram Admission Requirements

%gourse( Sequencing ) [[]Continuing Eligibility Requirements
ame (new name Footnotes
[IDescription EOther

Show all changes on the attached program sheet.

2. Rationale for Proposed Changes:
Course was removed from advanced certificate program and should not have been.

3. Financial/Staffing/Equipment/Space Implications:

4. Has the department consulted with all departments that may be impacted? Yes [ | No [] NA [X
Comments:

Signatures:
Reviewer Print Name Signature Date
Program Change Initiator: —
Department Chair: Bill Figg // L 7 -
Division Dean: Gfpnville Lee % ) i
fpre s 1] . (bt
Executive Vice President, Instruction | J/ Vdf(ﬂl’() L« | Z

r/' V/

i/ ‘ / | TR
. LI S O R |

Access Program File [ Q ’ 03 Log Copied and Returned

Copies: Initiator, Department Chair, Blean, Curriculum File New Listing to: CounselingCAg‘l‘rm’ssi.ons

Curriculum and Articulation Services:

Procezzaed ...

A G i & Feticulation Somvions
Curriculum Development\Forms\Programs\Program Change Form 3/18/02 Document Code: Program Change Form v2002.doc



| Welding
]

Welding (APWLDT) ‘UNDER CONSTRUCTION'
Associate in Applied Science Degree

Program Effective Term: Fall 2003
0

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for
advancement. You can earn an AAS in Welding by completing the requirements listed below.

Health and Applied Technologies Division
Welding and Fabrication Department

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

Continuing Eligibility Requirements:
Students must demonstrate basic computer literacy skills by successfully passing the Computer and Information
Literacy Test. The test may be taken at any point during the program, but must be completed before graduating.

Requirements

1. Complete the Welding Technology Certificate 21
(CTWLDC).
2. Complete the Welding Technology Advanced 24
Certificate (APWLDT).
3. Complete one Group | course from each of the six 18-21
General Education Areas™”
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 63
Footnotes:

*For Area 3: MTH 107 is recommended.
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Welding (APWLDM)
Associate in Applied Science Degree

Some employers require or prefer employees to have an associate degree as a condition for employment or for advancement. You
can earn an AAS in Journeyperson Industrial, by completing the requirements listed below.
Welding Department

Advisors: Bill Figg, Clyde Hall

Requirement Credit Hours
General Education Requirements (18-20 credits)
Complete one course from each of the six General Education
Areas for the AAS.

Major/Area Requirements (43 credits)

Complete the Welding Technology Certificate.................c.....
Complete the Welding Technology Advanced Certificate
Complete 2 additional credits in Welding (WAF) ...

Recommended General Education Courses:
Area 3: MTH 107

Washtenaw Community College EEO / Title IX / Section 504 Statement 106 Effective Fall 2000
7/18/00

Washtenaw Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, age, disability, height, weight, marital status, or veteran

status in provision of its educational programs and services or in employment opportunities and benefits. WCC is committed to compliance in all of its activities and

services with the requirements of Title X of the Educational Amendments of 1972, Public Act 453, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Title VIl of the Civil Rights

Act of 1964 as amended, Public Act 220, and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Inquiries concerning programs and services under Title IX and Section 504, and the Americans with Disabilities Act should be directed to the Office of the Dean of Student
Services; Room 225A, Student Center Building, 734- 973-3536. Inquiries regarding compliance in employment should be directed to the College Affirmative Action Officer
in the Office of Human Resource Management, Room 120, Business Education Building, 934- 973-3497. Inquiries concerning access to facilities should be directed to the
Director of Plant Operations, Plant Operations Building, 734- 877-5300.

mihC:\WINDOWS\DESKTOP\My Documents\Curriculum Development\Catalog2000\Programs2000-Individual Sheets.doc



Washtenaw Community College
Program Change Request Form
Program Code: WLDT __ Program Title: Welding Technology

Effective Year: Fall 2000

1. Course Related Program Changes:

Elective Group
Course Course Title (if applicable) | Credit | Sem Change(s)
Remove ] Add[] Change Title []
See Attached Sheet [0 Change Credit (was:_____ )
[ Shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove ] Add[] Change Title (]
[ Change Credit (was:___ )
[ shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove [] Add[] Change Title (]
[ Change Credit (was: )
[ shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove L] Add[] Change Title []
[ Change Credit (was: )
[] Shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove [] Add[J Change Title []
[ Change Credit (was:______ )
[ shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove L] Add[] Change Title [J
[ Change Credit (was: )
[ Shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove [] Add[] Change Title []
[J Change Credit (was: )
[ shift in Sequence  (was: )
Remove [] Add[J Change Title []
[J Change Credit (was: )
[ shift in Sequence  (was: )
2. Total Credit Hours for Program: Before Proposed Changes: After Proposed Changes:

Non-Course Related Program Changes: (description, advisors, admission criteria, title, etc.) Change degree from Associate in
Technical Studies degree to Associate in Applied Science degree.

4. Rationale for Proposed Changes: Reconfigure program to mect General Education Requirements. No longer have the ATS
degree option.

5. Financial/Staffing/Equipment/Space Implications:

6. Has the department consulted with all departments that may be impacted? Yes X No [] NA []
7. Signatures:
Reviewer Print Name Signature Date
Program Change Initiator:
Department Chair: William Figg
Division Dean: Roger Bertoia
VP, Instruction/Student Services: Dr. Guy Altieri

If significant changes are proposed, please attach a copy of the most recent program listing from the College Bulletin with changes marked on it.
If courses are being changed as part of this proposal, course changes must be approved using the Course/Syllabus Approval Form.

Data File Curriculum File Catalog,

Curriculum and Articulation Services:
Curriculum Development\Forms\Programs\Program Change Form 12/2/98
Copies: Initiator, Department Chair, Dean, Curriculum File

Document Code: Program Change Form
New Listingto: Counseling; Admissions
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Program Specialty Courses (28 Credlts)
“WAF 111 Welding | 0xy-Acetylene ...................................................
- WAF 112 Welding 1 Basic ARC...c...iverimmreeeesessssssssassssessessasseses '4
. WAF 123 Welding 1!l Advanced OAW .........cocevcmnsereresseenssecssnes 4
WAF 124 Welding IV Advanced SMAW .........omenenemirernemenn 4
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welting..........c.vecereeereienveriecmsnsnmnersesennes 2
- WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy ... .o menesninssssissens 3
WAF 215 . Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW.............cccomreinnnn b
- WAF 227 BasIc FaDICALION cvvveevvvecssseressincnsmsrsnssesisibressssnsises 3
Minimum Cretlits Required: 34
. b .
Welding Technology (WLDT)
AMMMMW A Pg S

. This program prepares you for jobs as a welding and fabrication tech-

nician or positions as a foreman, sales representative, or specialist.
You'll apply your welding skills to the assembly of a variety of struc-
tures, from machinery frames, tanks, and pressure vessels to furnace
shells and building and bridge parts.

Advisors:  William Figg, Clyde Hall

Program Admission Requirements:
One year of high school algebra (Algebra I), or MTH 097, or equivalent
score on math placement test )

Course Title

FAX NC. 7346775078

Course Number Credit Hours
General Courses (17 Credlts)
CiS 100 Introduction t0 COMPULBTS ......cvereiuieivirereessessesnsioserorsnes
Triangle TrAGONOMELTY c.oicever e csesessisnssranns 3
PLS 112 Introduction to American Govemment ............................. 3
PSY 100 INtroductory PSYChOIOGY......-veecreecscrmsmmnsecrirnecsssnisiinns 3
Elective Select one course: ENG 100 or ENG 111....coonivnecnininnn. 4
Humanities Elective................ Creeereresiaseasbe st e inre bt R st ses 1

Elective *

/pg/z&ﬂ

P, 03
Technical Edu
Trade Related Ir

Apprentice and

. Apprenticeship trainin_g con

classroom instruction to en:
confidence and precision. M
apprenticeships to train wo

- ship program are hired in ji

paid a percentage of the jou
an apprenticeship) rate, ust
as skills are mastered. The
experienced worker and als

'I‘he purpose of the Trade R
employers with the opportu
that assist their employees
vides related instruction foi
of Technical Training will v
ing firms to meet their requ
has been approved by the
the U.S. Department of Lal
the Director of Technical Ty

' participate.

Pre-Apprenticeship Trair
If you would like to enter a
passed the required entran
Director of Technical Train
riculum can be arranged to
entrance examinations. Pla

~ the mutual discretion of en

resenting the involved skill
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ank f Program Spacialty Courses (38 Credlls)
‘echamcs / ﬁw, 106 Blueprint Reading for WeIderS.....c..uvcammremmurminmessnns
fF 111 Welding | Oxy-ACBLYIBNG ....covrevvurnmmrcrssassnimsessssans svennrens 4
AF112 - Welding [ Basic ARC.....ccoceeenenmrennimennmamsnasinn: 4
MAF 123 Welding [1} Advanced OAW ........ccovnnnenn, U 4 -
YVAF 124 . Welding IV Advanced SMAW ...oooevvvecmsmrsrremsreerninod
o, | WAF 200 Layout THEOTY WRIING ......conerrremmsumisissessisscossssserseasses 2
Mding maintenance (- fwara10  Welding Metallurgy . STe——
gether according to lay- N WAE 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW cvcomenr, 4
welding or brazing and any WAF 226 Specialized Welding ProcagureS.......c.ouuunn.e. s 4
programelso gives you  WAF97  BagiG FADICAHON cuwuseercorn s o3
+ Associate in Technical i WAF229 Shape Cutting Operations ... seussiserssince criens ~3
Prograr Related Courses - (16.5 (:redus)
FLP 111 Fluid Power Fundamentals .......... et et eaveata b srens
HSC 131A - Community CPR ........... 05 .
o DELETE IND 100 Technical Drawing........oeecnmmmm i 4
N IND 112 Descriptive GEometry.......c.ceserienee prebrves i irenss v 4
" Credit Hoirs MTT 100 Machine Shop ThEOrY ...ecrseimmmsincsnas R R— 4
Minimum Credils Required: © | o A B
, (6 Credits) '
et o s aab s aves *Choose from list of humanities courses in the WCC Cara!og that meet core e/emenfs 13 ’
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3 and 14 {sse p. 60).
___________________ atedtsy  Taghnical Educatlon Department
............................................. 4
s + Trade Related Instruction |
et Apprentice and Employee Trammg
e IS, Agprenticsip g onbine onhe b tining ith lted

_ classroom instruction to ensure that apprentices master skills with
3 confidence and precision, More than 300 occupational areas use



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PROGRAM CHANGE REQUEST
(1) Program Titie: Welding Technology Program Number: _ WLDT Effective Term: Fall 93
(2) Change information:
Current Program Course Requirements: Proposed Program Course Requirements
Course | Course Credit Course | Course Credit
Number | Title Hours Number | Title Hours
see attached sheet
Current Total Credits: Proposed Total Credits:
Non-Course Program Requirements: Non-Course Program Requirements:

(3) Rationale for Proposed Changes:
to meet core curriculum

(8) Financial/Staffing/Resource Implications of Change

(5) Has this program change been reviewed by all affected instructional departments? yes no

(6) Signatures Comments Signature Date

Program Change Initiator

Department Chalr(s) or Area Director(s)

Dean(s)

VP for Instruction/Student Services

White - VP/ISS, Pink - Student Records, Yeliow - Dean, Goid - Department Chairperson




CORE CURRICULUM PROGRAM ASSESSMENT

To be used to complete Core Curriculum Project and to be
included in the 1993-94 College Catalog.

Welding Technology

Associate in Technical Studies
Degree Program: Code WLDT

Full-Time Credit
Sequence® Course Title Hours
First Semester
BPR 106 Blueprint Reading for Welders.......cccceemascnrnisssianinienconen 3
ENG Restricted ENG Requirement 46845 100 or 111)...cocecnenn 4
MET 100 Machine Shop Theory ..cc.cceereviimmmiiiicmmmonnnineiesineaanae 3
WAF 111 Basic Oxy-Acetylene Welding........ccoccvmarinnniiinciicccnirannes 4
WAF 112 Basic Arc Welging ....coocvvrmmnnenisinniimeesireseseeee. _4
18
Second Semester
IND 100  Technical Drawing.....cccccccrrirsssssseniniecrninninsasssscsssnssnensionee 4
MTH 177 Triangie TrigonOmMetry....cccouneermemeiriinreesarsssnnmsanasannianinee 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-Acetylene Welding .........ccoccrnenaiieninisiicann 4
WAF 124 Advanced Arc Welding ......ccccoveiinieimsimnniininninnee 4
WAF 200 Layout for Welders.........ccccivvetnensinnnentnisiatinneisnanensnn 2
17
Spring/Summer Semester
SCH166—Intro_to-Natural-Scishiced o
HSC 131 A.CPRIFPR antH-FIrst-AII . ...covnecmsrsnsmacsserssnnanssnsmsssnnseenasaes *
Elective Restricted Humanities Elective *.......c.ccccccecienianeecieinniae 1-3
........................... e ssnssisens 20
Third Semester
IND 112 DesSCriptive GEOMEBLIY ..cevercmerirtriiniesssnressctsesisasssansaasananse 4
PSY 150 Industrial PSYChOIOQY .ceeciivirimmausemruinimmesiionnsnsssccnseencnannaanns 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy......cccoereeeiasessumssnessinnnsncnssstessssesannnanes 3
WAF 215 Advanced TIG and MIG Welding ......cccoemeeermminnacniecccnannnnn 4
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication......cccccvrirnrecsrasisssssssinneniansnisansaeesneanese 3



Fourth Semester

CIS 100  INtro to COMPULEIS ..c.oeerrerarissnsesssiessssnanisssnsnasassssssnsisee 3

FLP 111  Fluid Power Fundamentals .......c.cocceensiiinieenniinsnsiseaene 4

PLS 108 Government and SOCIBLY....cccescirerierssinmenanisssannaesisiannees 3

WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures ...........cccvvsseesnecsiannisnninnnee 4

WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations ........c.ccesierrsenssnnsissisanisnesne 3
17

Total credit hours for program: 71-73

* An advisor or counselor can suggest a part-time sequence.

Signatures

Depargment Chair ) Date

RLB oy Afs
ean ate

memo3



Welding Technology
Associate in Technical Studies Degree Program: Code WLDT

Advisors: William Figg and Clyde Hall

This program provides career training as a welding and fabrication technician. Persons planning
careers as welders or cutters need manual dexterity, good eyesight, and good coordination. They
should be able to concentrate on detailed work for long periods. These technicians position, fit, and
weld fabricated, cast, and forged components to assemble structural forms such as machinery
frames, tanks, pressure vessels, furnace shells, and building and bridge parts according to blueprints
and knowledge of welding characteristics of metal. They also select equipment and plan layout,
assembly and welding, and apply their knowledge of geometry, physical properties of metal, effects
of heat, allowances for thicknesses, machining weld shrinkage, and welding techniques. They lay out,
position, align, and fit components together and secure parts in position for welding. They set up
equipment and welding parts using arc, gas-shielded arc, TIG and MIG, or gas-welding equipment.
Assembling and repairing parts or products by using a cutting torch, straightening press and
handbrake are also components of this technician's job. Upon completion of this program, students
can also be foremen, sales representatives, or specialists.

Course Credit
Number Course Title Hours
First Semester
WAF 106 Blueprint Reading fOr Welders.........c....veerreecimuininiiinnnmii s 3
ENG Restricted ENG Requirement {100 or 111).....cciiiiiiiiniiinin . 4
MET 100 Maching Shop TheOTY.....cvvreuiiiiiiiiiinie e st et 3
WAF 111 Basic Oxy-Acetylene Welding ............cceuriericiiimniiiiiii e 4
WAF 112 BasiC Arc Welding.....oovvrruerrmriirieniiriiiiieranieri s stinensiss s _4
18
Second Semester
IND 100 TOCHNICAl DFAWING .vvvvvneireneesirriiiiiirii et s i st s e ans et ssaee 4
MTH 177 Triangle TrQONOMEBLIY ....ccivviiiiniirriiiierirrirs s s 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-Acetylene Welding...........ccciinieninieinniini s 4
WAF 124 Advanced Arc Welding ........vceviiiiiiniinimmiirinmisi s e 4
WAF 200 Layout fOr Welders. .........uuuuumimuimmmnmiuiiimissiiiiiita s s _1_%
Spring/Summer Semester
HSC 131A iot-pic ... VOTWYY
Elective Restricted Humanities Elective *

Third Semester

IND 112 DeSCHPLIVE GBOMEIIY ....vvvtrrriieirrrrrrrrereerrruetrets sttt aan e 4
PSY 150 Industrial PSYChOIOGY ..cocvvvermmiiiiniiniiiriiii i 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy .......ccooieriiiiiiiioniiriiiriri s 3
WAF 215 Advanced TIG and MIG Welding ...co.uveuirniiirieiiiiiisieeranmimis i 4
WAF 227 BasiC FabriCatiON. uvuuvsisereerinreeenerieecntnsireessmssismreesisnrsstiniisteicesesastosssasarssessnarss 3
17

Fourth Semester
CIS 100 INLrO 1O COMPULBIS. .. ueerrrransirteressnesrrsnnrrreririrasssrseisrsersatseaanastaranssssttsassines 3
FLP 111 Fluid Power FUNdamentals.......cc..cceiuiriiiineieieiinniirneiiisniss e ssssssisneasnsninaee 4
PLS 108 GovernmMent aNd SOCIBLY ......vviireeririiiieiiiiiiiir sttt raa s aa e 3
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures ............ccccertiiniiiiiiiiinniii s 4
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations ............eereeerieririueriiiimiti . _3
70,5- 125 "

Total credit hours for program: #4~79



07/31/93

turriculum Core Element Report (Term 01/94)

Program: WLDT Welding Technology ATS (93) .
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Title
BPR for Welders
Machine Shop Theory
Oxy-acetylene Weld
Arc Welding
Technical Drawing
Adv Oxy-acetylene
Adv Arc Welding
Layout Theory Weld
Descriptive Geom
Weld Metalurgy
Adv Tig Mig Weld
Basic Fabrication
Fluid Power Fund
WAF 226 Special Weld Proced
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Oper
Select from among:

Course #
WAF 106
MET 100
WAF 111
WAF 112
IND 100
WAF 123
WAF 124
WAF 200
IND 112
WAF 210
WAF 215
WAF 227
FLP 111

ENG 100 Communication Skills XX XX XX

ENG 111 Composition I
177 Triangle Trig
131A Community CPR

MTH
HSC
PSY 150 Industrial Psych
CIs 100 Intro To Comp
PLS 108 Gov And Society
HUM ELEC 1.0 CR required
Select from among:

+

HUM LIST

Core Element
Core Elements Satisfied:
Core Elements Not Satisfied:

XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX
XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX XX
XX XK

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX 30 XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Total Credit Hours Required: 70.5

Prerequisite Credit Hours:

4.0

(not listed as program requirements)

Page:

Additional Courses
Required for Element #

Prereq: 4.0 MTH 097
HsC 1318 07
HSC 131B 16
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Program: WLDT Welding Technology ATS (93) :
Title 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 01/94)

Course #
MET 100 Machine Shop Theory
WAF 111 Oxy-acetylene Weld XX XX XX XX
WAF 112 Arc Welding XX . XX
IND 100 Technical Drawing XX XX XX
WAF 123 Adv Oxy-acetylene XX XX XX XX
WAF 124 Adv Arc Welding XX XX XX XX
WAF 200 Layout Theory Weld XX XX XX
IND 112 Descriptive Geom XX XX XX
WAF 210 Weld Metalurgy XX XX XX
WAF 215 Adv Tig Mig Weld XX XX
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication XX XX XX XX
FLP 111 Fluid Power Fund XX XX
WAF 226 Special Weld Proced XX XX XX
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Oper
Select from among: p
ENG 100 Communication Skills XX XX XX XX Xx{i;>
ENG 111 Composition 1 XX XX XX XX XX XX )
MTH 177 Triangle Trig XX XX XX XX XX
HSC 131 Cardio Pulm Resus XX XX
PSY 150 Industrial Psych XX XX XX
CIS 100 Intro To Comp XX XX XX XX
pPLS 108 Gov And Society XX XX
HUM ELEC 1.0 CR required
Select from among:
+
HUM LIST Y WX
Core Element -----------=--- > 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Core Elements Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX N XX XX K% AL XX XX XX XX
Core Elements Not Satisfied: XX
Total Credit Hours Required: 71.0

Prerequisite Credit Hours: 4.0 (not listed as program requirements)

19 20 21 22 23 24

X
XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX
XX XX
XX XX XX XX

19 20 21 22 23 24
XX XX XX XX XX XX
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Additional Courses
Required for Element #

Prereq: 4.0 MTH 097
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Program: WLDT Welding Technology AT.S 93

Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 01/94) Page:

Additional Courses

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Required for Element #

Course # Title 01 02 03 G4
MET 100 Machine Shop Theory o
WAF 111 Oxy-acetylene Weld XX XX XX XX
WAF 112 Arc Welding XX XX
IND 100 Technical Drawing XX XX XX
MTH 177 Triangle Trig XX XX XX XX XX
WAF 123 Adv Oxy-acetylene XX XX XX XX
WAF 124 Adv Arc Welding XX XX XX XX
WAF 200 Layout Theory Weld XX XX XX
IND 112 Descriptive Geom XX XX XX
PSY 150 Industrial Psych XX XX XX
WAF 210 Weld Metalurgy XX XX XX
WAF 215 Adv Tig Mig Weld XX XX
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication XX XX XX XX
FLP 111 Fluid Power Fund XX XX
PLS 108 Gov And Society XX XX
WAF 226 Special Weld Proced XX XX XX
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Oper
Select from among:
ENG 091 Writing Fundamental XX XX XX
ENG 100 Communication Skills XX XX XX XX XX
ENG 111 Composition I XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Core Element -------------- > 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Core Elements Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Core Elements Not Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Total Credit Hours Required: 66.0

Prerequisite Credit Hours: 4.0 (not listed as program requirements)
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XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

19
XX

Prereq: 4.0 MTH 097

XX

XX XX XX XX

20 21 22 23 24
XX XX XX XX
XX



Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 01/94) Page:

06/30/93
Program: WLDT Welding Technology ATS (93)
Course # Title 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
MET 100 Machine Shop Theory -
WAF 111 Oxy-acetylene Weld XX XX XX XX
WAF 112 Arc Welding XX XX
IND 100 Technical Drawing XX XX XX
MTH 177 Triangle Trig XX XX XX XX XX
WAF 123 Adv Oxy-acetylene XX XX XX XX
WAF 124 Adv Arc Welding XX XX XX XX
WAF 200 Layout Theory Weld XX XX XX
IND 112 Descriptive Geom XX XX XX
PSY 150 Industrial Psych XX XX XX
WAF 210 Weld Metalurgy XX XX XX
WAF 215 Adv Tig Mig Weld XX XX
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication XX XX XX XX
FLP 111 Fluid Power Fund XX XX
PLS 108 Gov And Society XX XX
WAF 226 Special Weld Proced XX XX XX
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Oper
Select from among:
ENG 091 Writing Fundamental XX XX XX
ENG 100 Communication Skills XX XX XX XX XX
ENG 111 Composition I XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Core Element ----<--=~-=---- > 0102 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Core Elements Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Core Elements Not Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Total Credit Hours Required: 66.0

Prerequisite Credit Hours: 4.0 (not listed as program requirements)

Additional Courses

19 20 21 22 23 24 Required for Element #

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

19
XX

Prereq: 4.0 MTH 097
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XX
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